{

® @ U s sankRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF IDAHO

1:3
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT APR 13 2001
DISTRICT OF IDAHO /424 w. RECD
LODGED FILEDe~ __

In Re:

HARWARD, PAUL REES

HARWARD, JANET LOUISE

DBA P. R. HARWARD CONSTRUCTION

Case No. 97-02754

CRDER ALLOWING TRUSTEE'S
FINAL ACCOUNTING AND
DIRECTING DISTRIBUTION

DEBTOR (S}

The Final account and Report of the Trustee having been
filed, and creditors of said debtor having had at least twenty
(20) days notice by mail of filing of the same, and said account
and report having been examined and no objections having been
made thereto by any party in interest,

IT IS ORDERED that the Final Account and Report of the
Trustee herein be, and the same hereby is, APPROVED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Trustee disburse from the
balance remaining in the estate the following items:

1. Administrative expencses allowable under 11 USC
§503 (b) (1), (3), (4)., (5) and (6).

2. Compensation and reimbursement to the trustee,
examiner, or professional persons employed under 11 USC §327
allowed as follows:

Fee Expenses
JOEN H. KROMMENHOERK 8 20,457 .47
JOHN H. KROMMENHOEK 8 631.64

Administrative Claims of Expenseg PAID TC DATE:
Jed W. Manwaring, Attorney for Trustee $17,096.50 $1,557.61

Musick & Sons, Auctioneers g2.10 237.80
Internal Revenue Service 2,649 .24
State of Idaho 68.00
Jude Gary, Realtor 17,520.00
C. Dean Graham, CPA for Trustee 3,301.25 114 .75
John H, Krommenhoek, Trustee: Expenses paid: $270,005.01

;

(Property Taxes, closing costs,
Utilities, payoffs, etc.:




3. The balance remaining after payment of items 1 and 2
above shall be paid to creditors who hold allowed c¢laims as
Provided in 11 USC §726.

Trustee is Ordered to file a
compliance with this Order, toge
same.

upflemental report showing
er/with vouchers supporting the

DATED: Yy {lY/Z\OO|

U.S. Bankruptcy Juage\’ﬁ\JC:;""

c¢c: JOHN H. KROMMENHOER
U. 8. Trustee




